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Australian Capital Territory 

Animal Diseases (Authorised People) 
Appointment 2014 (No 1) 
Notifiable Instrument NI2014—105 

made under the 

Animal Diseases Act 2005, section 64 (Appointment of authorised people) 

 
 

1 Name of instrument 

This instrument is the Animal Diseases (Authorised People) Appointment 2014 
(No 1). 

2 Commencement 

This instrument commences on the day that it is signed. 

3 Appointment 

I appoint the people holding or exercising the functions of the public service 
positions described in the schedule as authorised people under the Animal 
Diseases Act 2005. 

4 Revocation of former instrument 

The Animal Diseases (Authorised People – Environment Protection and 
Heritage) Appointment 2008 (No 1) (NI2008-372) is revoked. 

 

 

 

 

Gary Byles 
Director-General 
Territory and Municipal Services Directorate 
 
10 April 2014 
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City Services 
City Rangers 
P32145 
P32127 
P32126 
P32125 
P32123 
P21704 
P18864 
P32124 
P21704 
 
City Services 
Domestic Animal Rangers 
P31163 
U00535 
P31133 
P31140 
P09803 
P54041 
P09804 
P17770 
P17773 
P17772 
P17771 
P18878 
P17768 
P17767 
P23681 
P17733 
 
City Services 
Unleased Land Unit 
P17351 
P00548 
U00841 
P26887 
P25884 
P27410 
P03027 

 
City Services 
Urban Treescapes 
TO (Level 3 and above) 
P10624 
P16237 
P15670 
P13760 
P04463 
P16238 
P17872 

U00336 
P18704 
P11016 
P18127 
U01350 
P08065 
P01901 
P01132 
 
City Services 
Urban Treescapes 
SOA, SOB, SOC 
P15333 
P29027 
P13322 
P17745 
P27679 
 
City Services 
Place Management 
SOC 
P14445 
P24455 
P31487 
P00543 

 
Parks and Conservation Service 
Forestry and Fire Management  
All Staff 
P14738 
P14738 
P45025 
P09853 
P19903 
P25055 
P20108 
P20111 
P20115 
P25051 
P09862 
P20138 
P20125 
P20121 
P09855 
P20111 
P11675 
P11664 
P11665 
P11666 
P11667 
P11668 
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P11669 
P11670 
P11671 
P09859 
P11673 
P11677 
P11678 
P09864 
P09863 
P09860 
P25061 
P09858 
P09857 
P09856 
P11672 
P17802 
P25062 
P45587 
P41498 
P25063 
P09861 
P11032 
P18565 
P00453 
P14218 
P33217 
P20119 
P30404 
P11663 
P29595 
P29595 
P20117 
P11680 
P16948 
P17724 
P14638 
 
Parks and Conservation Service 
Partnerships, Planning and Biosecurity 
All Staff 
P09714 
P09898 
P42111 
P16004 
P38765 
 
Parks and Conservation Service 
Rangers (Levels 1, 2, 3) 
P13482 
P15252 
P14612 

P14612 
P15256 
P15256 
P15258 
P03246 
P24493 
P13493 
P13485 
P13499 
P12813 
P13499 
P14611 
P13564 
P14607 
P13494 
P13920 
P13426 
P14592 
P13497 
P12314 
P13451 
P17880 
P14610 
P14602 
P14606 
P15260 
P13480 
P11974 
P15898 
P13488 
P15257 
P13489 
P16761 
P17844 
P31581 
P17844 
P25038 
P13428 
P15255 
P17844 
P14609 
P13487 
P16754 
 
Parks and Conservation Service 
GSO (Level 5 and above) 
P44445 
P40955 
P40970 
P40980 
P11033 
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P41637 
P41628 
P09886 
P40971 
P20408 
P18896 
P40956 
P41756 
P41761 
P40972 
P40967 
P11080 
P14945 
P40957 
P40973 
P40974 
P40929 
P40931 
P40954 
P40978 
P09885 
P40953 
P18894 
P40969 
P40983 
P41624 
P41651 
P41757 
P19517 
 
Parks and Conservation Service 
TOs (Level 3 and above) 
P18960 
P09901 
P09890 
P14990 
P00624 
P11254 
U01214 
P13501 
P22037 
P32762 
P09905 
P32750 
P09904 
P09903 
P13530 
P09900 
P14770 
P09902 
 

Parks and Conservation Service 
ASO (Level 4 and above) 
P18879 
P16812 
U00368 
P13544 
P09877 
P14217 
P11081 
P23093 
P23093 
C09436 
P23094 
C09436 
P09878 
P15897 
P16065 
P09874 
P09873 
P10112 
P30601 
P00402 
 
Parks and Conservation Service 
SOA, SOB, SOC 
P12893 
P09888 
P27418 
P09714 
P14616 
P24492 
P15656 
P17376 
P15691 
P14956 
P04402 
P09713 
 
Parks and Conservation Service 
Vets 
P12646 
P33389 
P02426 

 
Parks and Conservation Service 
Specialist Position  
(Biosecurity) 
P17762 
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Parks and City Services 
Executive/Divisional Support Group 
Specialist Positions  
(Biosecurity + Fire Duty) 
P24415 
 
Parks and City Services 
Executive/Divisional Support Group 
Specialist Positions  
(Biosecurity) 
P09875 
P15153 
P39921 
 
City Services 
Licensing and Compliance 
Specialist Position 
(Animal Welfare and Biosecurity) 
P17392 
 
City Services 
Licensing and Compliance 
Specialist Positions 
(Licensing, Animal Welfare and 
Biosecurity) 
P12940 
P15214 
P33283 
 
City Services 
Licensing and Compliance 
Specialist Positions 
(Licensing and Biosecurity) 
P00548 
P16951 
 

City Services 
Licensing and Compliance 
Specialist Positions 
(Licensing) 
P13679 
P02595 

 
City Services 
Place Management 
Specialist Positions 
(Biosecurity) 
P00536 
P33126 
P15543 
 
City Services 
Place Management 
Specialist Positions 
(Biosecurity + Fire Duty) 
P17747 

 
Parks and City Services 
Directors and Executive Director 
E00611 (CS Director) 
E00610 (PCS Director) 
E00582 (Executive Director) 

 
Environment Protection and Water 
Regulation 
P12950 
P15231 
P10789 
P04677 
P10691 
P05195 
P09915 
P15666 
P11026 
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