Animal Diseases (Authorised People) Appointment 2014 (No 1)

Notifiable Instrument NI2014—105

made under the

Animal Diseases Act 2005, section 64 (Appointment of authorised people)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Animal Diseases* (*Authorised People*) *Appointment 2014* (*No 1*).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day that it is signed.

3 Appointment

I appoint the people holding or exercising the functions of the public service positions described in the schedule as authorised people under the *Animal Diseases Act 2005*.

4 Revocation of former instrument

The Animal Diseases (Authorised People – Environment Protection and Heritage) Appointment 2008 (No 1) (NI2008-372) is revoked.

Gary Byles Director-General Territory and Municipal Services Directorate

10 April 2014

City Services	U00336
City Rangers	P18704
P32145	P11016
P32127	P18127
P32126	U01350
P32125	P08065
P32123	P01901
P21704	P01132
P18864	
P32124	City Services
P21704	Urban Treescapes
	SOA, SOB, SOC
City Services	P15333
Domestic Animal Rangers	P29027
P31163	P13322
U00535	P17745
P31133	P27679
P31140	127073
P09803	City Services
P54041	Place Management
P09804	SOC
P17770	P14445
P17773	P24455
P17772	P31487
P17771	P00543
P18878	
D17760	Daulia and Canaamiatian Camilaa
P17768	Parks and Conservation Service
P17767	Forestry and Fire Management
P17767 P23681	Forestry and Fire Management All Staff
P17767	Forestry and Fire Management All Staff P14738
P17767 P23681 P17733	Forestry and Fire Management All Staff P14738 P14738
P17767 P23681 P17733 City Services	Forestry and Fire Management All Staff P14738 P14738 P45025
P17767 P23681 P17733 City Services Unleased Land Unit	Forestry and Fire Management All Staff P14738 P14738 P45025 P09853
P17767 P23681 P17733 City Services Unleased Land Unit P17351	Forestry and Fire Management All Staff P14738 P14738 P45025 P09853 P19903
P17767 P23681 P17733 City Services Unleased Land Unit P17351 P00548	Forestry and Fire Management All Staff P14738 P14738 P45025 P09853 P19903 P25055
P17767 P23681 P17733 City Services Unleased Land Unit P17351 P00548 U00841	Forestry and Fire Management All Staff P14738 P14738 P45025 P09853 P19903 P25055 P20108
P17767 P23681 P17733 City Services Unleased Land Unit P17351 P00548 U00841 P26887	Forestry and Fire Management All Staff P14738 P14738 P45025 P09853 P19903 P25055 P20108 P20111
P17767 P23681 P17733 City Services Unleased Land Unit P17351 P00548 U00841 P26887 P25884	Forestry and Fire Management All Staff P14738 P14738 P45025 P09853 P19903 P25055 P20108 P20111 P20115
P17767 P23681 P17733 City Services Unleased Land Unit P17351 P00548 U00841 P26887 P25884 P27410	Forestry and Fire Management All Staff P14738 P14738 P45025 P09853 P19903 P25055 P20108 P20111 P20115 P25051
P17767 P23681 P17733 City Services Unleased Land Unit P17351 P00548 U00841 P26887 P25884	Forestry and Fire Management All Staff P14738 P14738 P45025 P09853 P19903 P25055 P20108 P20111 P20115 P25051 P09862
P17767 P23681 P17733 City Services Unleased Land Unit P17351 P00548 U00841 P26887 P25884 P27410 P03027	Forestry and Fire Management All Staff P14738 P14738 P45025 P09853 P19903 P25055 P20108 P20111 P20115 P25051 P09862 P20138
P17767 P23681 P17733 City Services Unleased Land Unit P17351 P00548 U00841 P26887 P25884 P27410 P03027 City Services	Forestry and Fire Management All Staff P14738 P14738 P45025 P09853 P19903 P25055 P20108 P20111 P20115 P25051 P09862 P20138 P20125
P17767 P23681 P17733 City Services Unleased Land Unit P17351 P00548 U00841 P26887 P25884 P27410 P03027 City Services Urban Treescapes	Forestry and Fire Management All Staff P14738 P14738 P45025 P09853 P19903 P25055 P20108 P20111 P20115 P25051 P09862 P20138 P20125 P20121
P17767 P23681 P17733 City Services Unleased Land Unit P17351 P00548 U00841 P26887 P25884 P27410 P03027 City Services Urban Treescapes TO (Level 3 and above)	Forestry and Fire Management All Staff P14738 P14738 P45025 P09853 P19903 P25055 P20108 P20111 P20115 P25051 P09862 P20138 P20125 P20121 P09855
P17767 P23681 P17733 City Services Unleased Land Unit P17351 P00548 U00841 P26887 P25884 P27410 P03027 City Services Urban Treescapes TO (Level 3 and above) P10624	Forestry and Fire Management All Staff P14738 P14738 P45025 P09853 P19903 P25055 P20108 P20111 P20115 P25051 P09862 P20138 P20125 P20121 P09855 P20111
P17767 P23681 P17733 City Services Unleased Land Unit P17351 P00548 U00841 P26887 P25884 P27410 P03027 City Services Urban Treescapes TO (Level 3 and above) P10624 P16237	Forestry and Fire Management All Staff P14738 P14738 P45025 P09853 P19903 P25055 P20108 P20111 P20115 P25051 P09862 P20138 P20125 P20121 P09855 P20111 P11675
P17767 P23681 P17733 City Services Unleased Land Unit P17351 P00548 U00841 P26887 P25884 P27410 P03027 City Services Urban Treescapes TO (Level 3 and above) P10624 P16237 P15670	Forestry and Fire Management All Staff P14738 P14738 P45025 P09853 P19903 P25055 P20108 P20111 P20115 P25051 P09862 P20138 P20125 P20121 P09855 P20111 P11675 P11664
P17767 P23681 P17733 City Services Unleased Land Unit P17351 P00548 U00841 P26887 P25884 P27410 P03027 City Services Urban Treescapes TO (Level 3 and above) P10624 P16237 P15670 P13760	Forestry and Fire Management All Staff P14738 P14738 P45025 P09853 P19903 P25055 P20108 P20111 P20115 P25051 P09862 P20138 P20125 P20121 P09855 P20111 P11675 P11664 P11665
P17767 P23681 P17733 City Services Unleased Land Unit P17351 P00548 U00841 P26887 P25884 P27410 P03027 City Services Urban Treescapes TO (Level 3 and above) P10624 P16237 P15670 P13760 P04463	Forestry and Fire Management All Staff P14738 P14738 P45025 P09853 P19903 P25055 P20108 P20111 P20115 P25051 P09862 P20138 P20125 P20121 P09855 P20111 P11675 P11664 P11665 P11666
P17767 P23681 P17733 City Services Unleased Land Unit P17351 P00548 U00841 P26887 P25884 P27410 P03027 City Services Urban Treescapes TO (Level 3 and above) P10624 P16237 P15670 P13760 P04463 P16238	Forestry and Fire Management All Staff P14738 P14738 P45025 P09853 P19903 P25055 P20108 P20111 P20115 P25051 P09862 P20138 P20125 P20121 P09855 P20111 P11675 P11664 P11665 P11666
P17767 P23681 P17733 City Services Unleased Land Unit P17351 P00548 U00841 P26887 P25884 P27410 P03027 City Services Urban Treescapes TO (Level 3 and above) P10624 P16237 P15670 P13760 P04463	Forestry and Fire Management All Staff P14738 P14738 P45025 P09853 P19903 P25055 P20108 P20111 P20115 P25051 P09862 P20138 P20125 P20121 P09855 P20111 P11675 P11664 P11665 P11666

P11669	P14612
P11670	P15256
P11671	P15256
P09859	P15258
P11673	P03246
P11677	P24493
P11678	P13493
P09864	P13485
P09863	P13499
P09860	P12813
P25061	P13499
P09858	P14611
P09857	P13564
P09856	P14607
P11672	P13494
P17802	P13920
P25062	P13426
P45587	P14592
P41498	P13497
P25063	P12314
P09861	P13451
P11032	P17880
P18565	P14610
P00453	P14602
P14218	P14606
P33217	P15260
P20119	P13480
P30404	P11974
P11663	P15898
P29595	P13488
P29595	P15257
P20117	P13489
P11680	P16761
P16948	P17844
P17724	P31581
P14638	P17844
	P25038
Parks and Conservation Service	P13428
Partnerships, Planning and Biosecurity	P15255
All Staff	P17844
P09714	P14609
P09898	P13487
P42111	P16754
P16004	
P38765	Parks and Conservation Service
	GSO (Level 5 and above)
Parks and Conservation Service	P44445
Rangers (Levels 1, 2, 3)	P40955
P13482	P40970
P15252	P40980
P14612	P11033

P41637	Parks and Conservation Service
P41628	ASO (Level 4 and above)
P09886	P18879
P40971	P16812
P20408	U00368
P18896	P13544
P40956	P09877
P41756	P14217
P41761	P11081
P40972	P23093
P40967	P23093
P11080	C09436
P14945	P23094
P40957	C09436
P40973	P09878
P40974	P15897
P40929	P16065
P40931	P09874
P40954	P09873
P40978	P10112
P09885	P30601
P40953	P00402
P18894	. 55 .52
P40969	Parks and Conservation Service
P40983	SOA, SOB, SOC
P41624	P12893
P41651	P09888
P41757	P27418
P19517	P09714
	P14616
Parks and Conservation Service	P24492
TOs (Level 3 and above)	P15656
P18960	P17376
P09901	P15691
P09890	P14956
P14990	P04402
P00624	P09713
P11254	
U01214	Parks and Conservation Service
P13501	Vets
P22037	P12646
P32762	P33389
P09905	P02426
P32750	
P09904	Parks and Conservation Service
P09903	Specialist Position
P13530	(Biosecurity)
P09900	P17762
P14770	
P09902	

Animal Diseases (Authorised People) Appointment 2014 (No 1) The Schedule

Parks and City Services
Executive/Divisional Support Group
Specialist Positions
(Biosecurity + Fire Duty)

P24415

Parks and City Services

Executive/Divisional Support Group Specialist Positions (Biosecurity)

P09875 P15153 P39921

City Services

Licensing and Compliance Specialist Position

(Animal Welfare and Biosecurity)

P17392

City Services

Licensing and Compliance Specialist Positions

(Licensing, Animal Welfare and

Biosecurity) P12940 P15214 P33283

City Services

Licensing and Compliance Specialist Positions (Licensing and Biosecurity)

P00548 P16951 **City Services**

Licensing and Compliance Specialist Positions

(Licensing) P13679 P02595

City Services

Place Management Specialist Positions (Biosecurity)

P00536 P33126 P15543

City Services

Place Management Specialist Positions (Biosecurity + Fire Duty)

P17747

Parks and City Services

Directors and Executive Director

E00611 (CS Director) E00610 (PCS Director) E00582 (Executive Director)

Environment Protection and Water Regulation

P12950 P15231 P10789 P04677 P10691 P05195 P09915 P15666 P11026